Page 1
MB60 Family 60W Single Output
Medical Grade
MB60 Datasheet v0921
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
MODEL SELECTION
Model
Number*** Volts Output Current
Convection Cooled
Output Power
Convection Cooled Ripple & Noise* Total Regulation OVP Threshold
MB60S12K 12V 4.58A 55W 120mV pk-pk ±2% 14.4-18Vdc
MB60S15K 15V 4.00A 60W 150mV pk-pk ±2% 18-22.5Vdc
MB60S18K 18V 3.33A 60W 180mV pk-pk ±2% 21-25.5Vdc
MB60S24K 24V 2.50A 60W 240mV pk-pk ±2% 28.8-36Vdc
MB60S36K** 36V 1.67A 60W 360mV pk-pk ±2% 42-47Vdc
MB60S48K 48V 1.25A 60W 480mV pk-pk ±2% 57.6-72Vdc
Notes:
1. * At -20 ° C, the noise and ripple is 2% of the output.
2. ** For product availability, please contact the fact . ory.
3. ***Replace “K” in model number with “C” for class II input v    ersions